

Special Recognition

WHEREAS, The BarbaraCares Foundation was founded on December 14, 2018 and officially recognized as a 501(c)(3) nonprofit on March 6, 2019; The organization was established by Xavier Sanders and Myrtle Sanders; and

WHEREAS, The BarbaraCares Foundation is committed to fighting breast cancer in our community by promoting health equity and support for all people; and

WHEREAS, Breast cancer is the most common cancer among women worldwide, however, men can also be impacted; and

WHEREAS, The BarbaraCares Foundation provides supportive services for breast cancer patients and caregivers, while expanding access to mammography screenings to residents across the Dallas-Ft. Worth region; and

WHEREAS, The BarbaraCares Foundation also supports breast cancer patients and caregivers by providing financial grants, counseling services, healthy meal deliveries, gas cards, and copay assistance; Their outreach efforts target individuals in underserved communities, which includes residents who are uninsured: and

WHEREAS, The BarbaraCares Foundation fulfills its mission by creating strategic partnerships and organizing grassroot engagement efforts; and

WHEREAS, The City of Dallas is proud to recognize the BarbaraCares Foundation for their outstanding leadership and public service.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ERIC JOHNSON, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DALLAS, do hereby extend special recognition on October 1st, 2021 to the

BARBARACARES FOUNDATION

in Dallas, Texas.

Mayor, The City of Dallas